GOVT. OF TRIPURA DEPTT. OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT GORKHABASTI: AGARTALA <u>WEST TRIPURA.</u>

(18) (SY)

No.F.8 (26)/DSTE/ENV/Pt-I/. 3592 - 97

Dated 34/06/2008

NOTIFICATION

Governor of Tripura is pleased to notify Department of Science, Technology & Environment, Govt. of Tripura as the Nodal Department & the Director, Deptt. of Science, Technology & Environment, Govt. of Tripura as the Nodal Officer to look after all the activities related to Climate Change, Clean Development Mechanism and Global warming for the State of Tripura.

This has been issued with the approval of Hon'ble Minister, Department of Science, Technology & Environment vide UO No.160, dated 12.06.2008.

This will come into force with immediate effect.

(AJIT DEBBARMA)
Under Secretary
Govt. of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Department of Science, Technology & Environment, Tripura.
- 2. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura.
- 3. The Principal Secretaries/Commissioner/Secretaries to the Govt. of Tripura.
- 4. The DM & Collector, West/South/North/ Dhalai Tripura District.
- 5. All Head of the Departments, Govt. of Tripura.
- 6. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala with a request to publish in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.

(AJIT DEBBARMA) Under Secretary Govt. of Tripura